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Institute Name: IPS ACADEMY, INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & SCIENCE, INDORE (MP)

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 840 840 840 840 - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 126 126

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement = tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4 Years 2508 344 2852 2577 275 0 281 842 173 12 8 930
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 63 21 84 78 6 0 12 11 6 4 0 13
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic = No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in  students admitted in = Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2012-13) 600 597 (2013-14) 30 (2015-16) 450 162 330000 (Three Lacs 15
Thirty Thousand)
(2013-14) 720 659 (2014-15) 14 (2016-17) 525 268 346000 (Three Lacs 26
Forty Six Thousand)
(2014-15) 840 783 (2015-16) 23 (2017-18) 613 379 410000 (Four Lacs 31
Ten Thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic  No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 126 77 (2015-16) 51

(2015-16) 126 64 (2016-17) 24

(2016-17) 126 49 (2017-18) 39

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
45 420000 (Four Lacs Twenty 6

Thousand)
24 480000 (Four Lacs Eighty 0

Thousand)
39 480000 (Four Lacs Eighty 0

Thousand)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activitles and Resources (excluding expenditure on bulldings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
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2917851 (Twenty Nine Lacs Sevent
een Thousad Eight Hundred Fifty O
ne)

9138770 (Ninety One Lacs Thirty Ei
ght Thousand Seven Hundred Seve
nty)

305460 (Three Lacs Five Thousand
Four Hundred Sixty)

6490680 (Sixty Four Lacs Ninety Th
ousand Six Hundred Eighty )

149870697 (Fourteen Crores Ninet
y Eight Lacs Seventy Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety Seven)

59092102 (Five Crores Ninety Lacs
Ninety Two Thousand One Hundre
d Two)

6117346 (Sixty One Lacs Seventeen
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Si
X)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2701714 (Twenty Seven Lacs One T
housand Seven Hundred Fourteen)

6696508 (Sixty Six Lacs Ninety Six T
housand Five Hundred Eight)

1180044 (Eleven Lacs Eighty Thous
and Fourty Four)

5965680 (Fifty Nine Lacs Sixty Five
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty)

130236273 (Thirteen Crores Two L
acs Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundr
ed Seventy Three)

55180784 (Five Crores Fifty One La
¢s Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred
Eighty Four)

6224659 (Sixty Two Lacs Twenty Fo
ur Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nin
e)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2194017 (Twenty One Lacs Ninety
Four Thousand Seventeen)

9734769 (Ninety Seven Lacs Thirty
Four Thousand Seven Hundred Six
ty Nine)

129754 (One Lacs Twenty Nine Tho
usand Seven Hundred Fifty Four)

5394520 (Fifty Three Lacs Ninety F
our Thousand Five Hundred Twent

y)

123102484 (Twelve Crores Thirty O
ne Lacs Two Thousand Four Hundr
ed Eighty Four)

45365612 (Four Crores Fifty Three
Lacs Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundr
ed Twelve)

5596934 (Fifty Five Lacs Ninety Six
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Fo
ur)

21
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IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

2

6863000

Sixty Eight Lacs Sixty Three Thousand

2017-18

19
17
1273000

Twelve Lacs Seventy Three Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017

2016

2016-17

6

5496000

Five Lacs Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred

2016-17

13
11
623000

Six Lacs Twenty Three Thousand

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015

2015-16

6

550000

Five Lacs Fifty Thousand

2015-16

560000

Five Lacs Sixty Thousand

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation
1 TIWARY ADITYA 36  Associate
Professor
2 AHIRWAR RAJESH BABU 36  Assistant
Professor
3 AHIRWAR RANJANA 32 Assistant
Professor
4 GUHA SWATILEKHA 33 Associate
Professor
5 HARNE SUNIL S 57  Associate
Professor

Gender Qualification  Experience (In

Months)
Male Ph.D 136
Male M.E. 118
Female M. Phil 63
Female M.E. 119
Male M.E. 347
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Is Associated Currently working with
Last Year institution?

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Joining Leaving
Date Date

16-08- -
2017

24.02- -
2010

01-04- -
2013

01-07- -
2008

1507- -
2014

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

3/M1
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
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GUPTA PALLAVI

SINHA TANUSHREE

DWIVEDI HARISH

ANSARI NADEEM

ATRE NAMRATA

ATHANKAR KANTI

KUMAR

ASHAPURE SHRADDHA

BADJATIYA DIVYANI

BADODIA PRAVEEN

BANODHA VINIT

BAIRAGI RACHANA

BANSAL VIBHA

BAIG SHAHNAM

BAGGA SUNNY

BARADIYA VIJAY KUMAR

BHATIYA SUMIT

BERWAL NARESH

BHALAVI AMITESHWAR

BHATIAO P

BHATI DEEPESH

BAUNTHIYAL VEENA

BHARDWA] SHALINI

BHALSE NISHA

BUKE YASHWANT

BHATT POOJA

BORANA KAMAL

CHOUDHARY VIJAY

CHANDAK AMIT

28

27

30

30

31

35

42

25

40

32

30

41

27

34

36

37

36

41

78

34

43

28

32

31

33

35

35

44

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

M.E.

33

70

57

90

23

198

35

144

93

69

156

65

137

118

74

138

118

510

138

23

71

129

92

140

141

240

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-08-
2016

14-08-
2017

02-07-
2012

10-09-
2015

02-10-
2014

19-09-
2016

02-12-
2014

09-09-
2015

04-03-
2011

17-08-
2010

26-09-
2012

13-07-
2015

15-02-
2013

05-08-
2016

07-08-
2009

12-09-
2016

24-08-
2006

22-07-
2008

25-03-
2009

22-03-
2010

01-09-
2016

08-08-
2012

24-09-
2009

08-10-
2010

02-08-
2017

03-09-
2016

12-09-
2013

02-09-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
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CHOUHAN DEVENDRA

CHOUKSE RAM MILAN

CHADHOKAR RAHUL

CHATURVEDI RAJESH

CHOUKSE

DHARMENDRA

BICHOLIA DEEPAK
KUMAR

CHAWDA SUNIL

CHOWDHARY ARCHANA

KEERTI

DUBEY RUPESH

DUBEY RAVICHANDRA

DESHMUKH

YADUNANDA

DUBEY SAVITA

DEWRA PRAVEEN

DHOOT REKHA

DEVRAY SUMIT

DOHARE YOGENDRA

SINGH

CHOWDHARY KEERTI

KUMAR

DUBEY VANDANA

DEOTALE ANJALI

DUBEY MANISH

GANGRADE JAYESH

GUPTA KAMLESH

GUPTA SUMIT

GUPTA RITESH

GAUR RITU

GUPTA MANOJ

GUPTA GOPAL

GUPTA VAISHALI

36

72

26

52

35

32

31

5

puty

39

74

29

45

24

45

36

35

52

33

36

36

37

41

31

31

30

47

30

29

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

144

563

48

143

145

108

114

179

515

88

174

37

21

110

38

113

186

134

124

249

59

102

60

210

99

59

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-09-
2008

26-10-
2006

23-08-
2016

01-07-
2011

16-06-
2008

23-07-
2008

01-09-
2015

08-03-
1999

02-08-
2004

02-01-
2012

03-09-
2015

03-09-
2011

01-07-
2015

27-09-
2016

04-08-
2016

03-09-
2016

01-01-
2009

19-01-
2015

26-08-
2008

16-06-
2014

09-04-
2012

02-12-
2013

13-08-
2013

27-02-
2012

16-04-
2015

07-08-
2008

26-09-
2011

01-08-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89
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GITE PRATIK

GANGRADE SHWETA

JAYESH

GUPTA VED

GUPTA SUJATA

GOUD HARSH

HADA PRADEEP SINGH

HIRWE ANGEETA

GURJAR MAYANK

HUSSAIN SABIR

JAIN NARENDRA KUMAR

JAIN SHARAD KUMAR

JAIN SWEETI

JAIN NITIN KUMAR

JAIN RICHA

JAIN PRATIK

JAIN HARSHIT

JAIN SANJAY

JAIN SOURABH

JAIN DEEPI

JAISWAL AJAY

JOSHI ASHWINI

JOSHI AMITA

JOSHI MEENAKSHI

JOSHI ARVIND KUMAR

KAHAR VIAY

KALAL BHAGWAN LAL

KAVEESHWAR RAMESH

KAUSHAL RAJESH
KUMAR

30

35

31

50

34

32

38

28

38

69

44

31

37

25

31

26

43

32

37

36

38

43

41

72

40

37

75

51

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

87

108

89

116

96

128

59

119

524

101

166

41

108

47

101

126

139

152

132

121

469

96

131

462

217

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-12-
2016

01-08-
2013

10-08-
2011

23-09-
2011

24-02-
2010

22-08-
2014

12-08-
2009

07-09-
2015

13-08-
2013

09-02-
2009

01-09-
2015

09-03-
2010

16-09-
2009

15-07-
2015

04-09-
2012

01-09-
2014

19-07-
2000

22-11-
2010

10-10-
2013

11-09-
2017

18-10-
2008

23-07-
2012

10-07-
2008

28-08-
2015

01-08-
2013

02-04-
2012

22-03-
2010

01-08-
2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

1

112

13

114

115

116

117
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KARMANKAR SMITA

KHAN FIROZ MOHD

LAAD PIYUSH

KHARE ARUN VASUDEO

KOTHARI ANIL

GULABCHAND

LALWANI RAMESH

KHEDE JAYANT

KULTHE VIKRANT

LILHARE POONAM

MEHRA SWATI

MANDAL SUBHASH

MATHURIYA NITU

MAKWANA ROOPESH

MATANGE GAURAV

MEHTA NEERAJ

MEHAR HEMANT

MOTWANI PRATYUSH

NIM ASHISH

NEBHNANI NAMRATA

NIMAWAT SUNIL

NAHAR PRATEEK

MOHD NASIM

NEMA SHIVAM

PANDEY PRITI

PAL RAHUL

PATELAN

PARMAR NITESH

PAL PRIYA

36

34

32

72

70

77

33

43

35

35

30

31

34

34

31

32

26

30

31

36

31

28

26

40

30

79

33

30

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

90

102

116

510

384

80

117

103

33

90

94

86

110

114

24

83

66

115

92

69

23

165

62

510

90

54

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2013

21-08-
2009

01-09-
2016

12-12-
2008

19-08-
2013

07-11-
2016

04-09-
2015

19-08-
2003

15-04-
2010

01-09-
2016

09-09-
2015

13-08-
2014

16-08-
2010

15-02-
2011

06-09-
2009

21-01-
2013

11-08-
2016

08-07-
2011

08-10-
2012

01-05-
2014

25-08-
2015

21-08-
2012

01-09-
2016

08-09-
2005

09-08-
2016

10-07-
2008

22-02-
2011

09-06-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145
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PATEL PRAVEEN

PATERIA PANKAJ

PATIDAR SUDHIR

KUMAR

PATIDAR JITENDRA

PATHAK AMIT

PATIDAR ADITI

PAWAR ANIL

PATODI KAPIL

POTGHAN DEEPIKA

PHADKE BHAGWANT

NARAYAN

PONMOZHI JEYARAJ

PATIL SMITA |

SAHAJWANI MANISH

SAHU SONALI SAINI

REKHATE CHHAYA

PRAJAPATI ABHINESH

KUMAR

RATMELE ANKUR
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